BUILDING CODE ACT

R-016-2024 Registered with the Chief Legislative Counsel 2024-06-21

BUILDING CODE REGULATIONS, amendment

The Minister, under subsection 31(1) of the *Building Code Act*, S.Nu. 2012,c.15 and every enabling power, makes the annexed amendment to the *Building Code Regulations*, R.Nu. R-009-2018.

1.	Paragraph 46(g) of the <i>Building Code Regulations</i> made under the <i>Building Code Ac</i>
is a	amended by replacing "Nunavut Association of Municipal Administrators" with "Nunavut
As	sociation of Municipalities".

This is an official copy published by the authority of the Territorial Printer $@2024\ GOVERNMENT\ OF\ NUNAVUT$

1

R-016-2024